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Introduction-

Based on the guidelines of the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), the
college has conducted a student satisfaction survey (SSS) for quality improvements. Students are the most
important stakeholders in the higher education system. The interest and participation of students at all
levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. We
have collected feedback from our undergraduate and postgraduate students on the teaching, learning, and

evaluation process.
Survey Process-

The questionnaire is based on the NAAC student satisfaction survey, twenty questions are
objective type, while one question is open ended to bring out observation and suggestion for
improvements thereby providing an opportunity to the students to give suggestion in their own words.

The survey was conducted through a Google form sent to the students.



Survey Result-

Q. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

® VYes
® No

Q. Gender

@® Female
® Male
@ Transgender




Q. What degree program are you pursuing now?

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
@ MPhil

@ Doctorate
@ SYBA

@ Police

@ Farmer

@ Transportar
@ Student

Q. What subject area are you currently pursuing?

® Arts

@® Commerce
@ Science

@ Professional




Q. 1) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

@ 85 to 100%
@® 7010 84%
@ 55 to 69%
@® 3010 54%
@ Below 30%

Q.2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all




Q.3) How well were the teachers able to communicate?

@ Always effective
@ Sometimes effective
@ Just satisfactorily

/ @ Generally ineffective
A @ Very poor communication

Q.4) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ rair

@ Poor




Q.5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

@ Always fair
@ Usually fair
( Sometimes unfair

l @ Usually unfair

Q.6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasional/Sometimes

@® Rarely
@ Never




Q.7) The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
® Rarely

‘ — @ Never

14.6%

Q.8) The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

@ Significantly

@ Very well

@ Moderately
/ @ Marginally
A @ Not at all




Q.9) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Q.10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

@® Every time
® Usually
 Occasionally/Sometimes
® Rarely

Y pghe




Q.11) Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

@® Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

® Rarely
@ | don’'t have a mentor

Q.12) The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

@ Every time

® Usually
 Occasionally/Sometimes

@® Rarely
@ Never




Q.13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.

@ Fully
@ Reasonably
@ Partially

) @ sliightly
el @ Unable to

Q.14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

® Every time
@® Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
® Rarely
) ® Nover




Q.15) The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

@ Strongly agree
@® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Q.16) The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ To a great extent
@® Moderate

@ Some what

® Very little

@ Not at all




Q.17) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

@ Strongly agree

@® Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
B @ Strongly disagree

Q.18) Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all




Q.19) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50 -69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

Q.20) The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

@ Strongly agree
® Agree
@ Neutral
‘ @ Disagree
e —— @ Strongly disagree




The Responses of Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on teaching Learning Process in Tabular form.

- . Scale of
. . inion of r nses in percen % - 0
Ii; SSS Question Opinion of responses in percentage (%) opinions o i/(r)lic()ans
. Z 3 2 1 0 |B&s |®
1 | How much of the syllabus 85-100 % 70-84 % 55-69% 30-54% Below 30% | 53.7437.8 | o, o0
was covered in the class? 53.7% 37.8% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% =91.5% '
2 How well did the teachers . . . Won’t
prepare for the classes? Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently teach at all 53.27313570)8 84.9%
= D070
53.7% 37.8% 4.9% 0.0% 3.7%
3 How well were the teachers Always Sometimes . . Generally
able to communicate? effective effective Just satisfactorily ineffective Very poor 7??;;3/ 86.6%
75.6% 11% 7.3% 1.2% 4.9% —o0R70
4 The teacher’s approach to Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor 63.44+18.4
. : . 0
teaching can best be 63.4% 18.3% 14.6% 1.2% 24% | =8L7% | SL7T%
5 Fairness of the internal Always fair Usually fair Sometimes unfair Usually unfair Unfair 20.7+13.4
. ' ' 0
tee‘ffc'ﬁsrt_;o” process by the 70.7% 13.4% 11% 3.7% 1.2% —g419 | °H1%
6 Was your performance in . Occasionally/Someti
assignments discussed with Every time Usually mes Rarely Never 5?'5;530 87.8%
you? 59.8% 28% 9.8% 1.2% 1.2% I
7 The institute takes active Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
interest in promoting 58.7+28
internship, student exchange, —ar 70 86.7%
field visit opportunities for 58.7% 28% 14.6% 2.4% 1.2% =86.7%
students.
8 | Theteaching and mentoring | gjgnificantly |  Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
process in your institution 52.4+39 91.4%
facilitates you in cognitive, 52.4% 39% 2 4% 1.2% 4.9% =91.4% '
social and emotional growth.
9 The institution provides Strongly . Strongly
multiple opportunities to agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree 495;;'07/(')6 87.7%
learn and grow. 40.2% 47.6% 9.8% 1.2% 1.2% o




10

Teachers inform you about

Occasionally/Someti

your expected competencies, Every time Usually mes Rarely Never 73.2+1.2 84.9%
course outcomes and =84.9% '
programme outcomes. 73.2% 15.9% 4.9% 2.4% 3.7%

11 | Your mentor does a . Sometimes/ don’t have
necessary follow-up with an Every time Occasionally Usually Rarely a mentor 6118;29%/;3 93.9%
assigned task to you. 64.6% 29.3% 1.2% 0.0% 4.9% e

12 | The teachers illustrate the . Occasionally/Someti
concepts through examples Every time Usually mes Rarely Never 7?;:159:;2 93.9%
and applications. 78% 15.9% 3.7% 0.0% 2.4% e

13 | The teachers identify your Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
strengths and encourage you 73.2+19.5 92.2%
with providing right level of 73.2% 19.5% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% =92.2% '
challenges.

14 | Teachers are able to identify . Occasionally/Someti
your weaknesses and help Every time Usually mes Rarely Never 5?5553‘ 3 89.1%
you to overcome them. 59.8% 29.3% 6.1% 2.4% 2.4% Tov0

15 | The institution makes effort Strongly . Strongly
to engage students in the agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
monitoring, review and 57.3+30.5 87 8%
continuous quality =87.8% '
improvement of the teaching 57.3% 30.5% 8.5% 1.2% 2.4%
learning process.

16 | The institute/ teachers use To a great .
student centric methods, extent Moderate Somewhat Very little Not at all
such as experiential learning,
participative learning and 63;; ig;) 91.4%
problem solving 63.4% 28% 3.7% 2.4% 2.4% '
methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

17 | Teachers encourage you to Strongly . Strongly
participate in extracurricular agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree 59;23; 85.4%
activities. 50% 35.4% 8.5% 4.9% 1.2% TOOA0

18 | Efforts are made by the Toagreat Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

institute/ teachers to

extent




inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability 0 0 0 0 0 51.2+37.8
skills to make you ready for 51.2% 37.8% 6.1% 3.7% 1.2% ST 89%
89=%
the world of work.
19 | What percentage of teachers Above 90% 70 - 89% 50 — 69% 30 - 49% Below 29%
use ICT tools such as LCD 50+23.2 73.2%
projector, Multimedia, etc. 73.2=% '
while teaching. 50% 23.2% 17.1% 3.7% 6.1%
20 | The overall quality of Strongly . Strongly
teaching-learning process in agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
your institute is very good 59.8+30.5 90.3%
' 90.3=% '
59.8% 30.5% 7.3% 1.2% 1.2%
Average % of opinion | 82.54%
o Feees 2
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